## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested and Prepared By: T.D. Service Company LR Department 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868 SANDRA M. ARMENTA

And When Recorded Mail To: **ERIN DEWITT** 1134 WEST GRANVILLE AVENUE #70 CHICAGO, IL 60660



Doc#: 1523734045 Fee: \$42.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/25/2015 11:37 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Customer#: 221/1 Service#: 4228386RL1

Loan#: 475-9053

### SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that the undersigned, holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same. Accordingly, the County Recorder is hereby authorized and directed to discharge the same upon the record of said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: ERIN DEWITT

Original Mortgagee: LOS ANGELES POLICE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

Mortgage Dated: MARCH 30, 2013 Recorded on: APPAI 11, 2013 as Instrument No. 1310157427 in Book No. --- at Page

TICA OLINA CIENTA ORIGINA Property Address: 1134 WEST GRANVILLE AVENUE #7(4, CHICAGO, IL 60660-0000

County of COOK, State of ILLINOIS

PIN# 14-05-204-028-1044

Legal Description: See Attached Exhibit

1523734045 Page: 2 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL CO**

Loan#: 475-9053 Srv#: 4228386RL1

Page 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED, BY THE OFFICER DULY AUTHORIZED, HAS DULY EXECUTED THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT ON JULY 09, 2015 08-03-15 03

LOS ANGELES POLICE FEDERAL CREDITATION

By: (Name, Title):

Veronica Moskowitz. Manager, Mortgage Lear Origination and Servicing

> A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the deciment to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthin ness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of

County of

05 08-03-15

Heleznica

\_, a Notary Public, personally appeared

Veronica Moskowi 12, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge I to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/they authorized capacity (jes) and that by his/her/their signature (s) ca the instrument the person (s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PEN/LTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Witness my hand and official seal.

O'LENA SELEZNEVA Commission # 2093882 Notary Fubric - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 14, 2019

1523734045 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Loan Number: 475-9053

Date: MARCH 30, 2013

Property Address: 1134 WEST GRANVILLE AVENUE #704

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60660

#### EXHIBIT "A"

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

UNIT 704, P = 57 AND THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-255, A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT, TOGETHER OR.
TH ITS
LEMENTS IN .
EFINED IN THE L
831945102, AND AMA.
FRACTIONAL HALF OF SEC.
EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
ILLINOIS.

A.P.N. #: 14-05-204-028-1044 WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON